MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN



SRI DURGA MALLESWARA SIDDHARTHA MAHILA KALASALA

An Autonomous College in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University Mahatma Gandhi Road, Vijayawada – 520 010, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA



PARVATHANENI BRAHMAYYA SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE

Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA

1. Parties:

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is made and entered into by and between the

a) Sri Durga Malleswara Siddhartha Mahila Kalasala,

An Autonomous College under the Jurisdiction of Krishna University, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Vijayawada – 520 010, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA

And

b) Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science,

An Autonomous College under the Jurisdiction of Krishna University, Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA

Purpose:

The purpose of the MOU is to expose the undergraduate students to the diversified intellectual abilities to share the expertise of the faculty of both parties / Institutions for the benefit of faculty and students pursing undergraduate programmes.

2. Terms of MOU:

This MOU is effective upon the day and date signed and will be executed by the parties from 13th June 2020 to 13th May 2025 and shall remain in full force and effect for a period of 5 years. It may be terminated, without cause, by either of the Parties upon one month written notice, which notice shall be delivered by hand or by certified mail to the address listed above.

3. Responsibilities of Parties:

The College entered into MOU shall exchange the faculty, students and with mutual at benefit Subject delivery, Training the Faculty, Hands-on experience, Curriculum Design, Research, Collaboration, Consultancy and outreach programmes are chosen fields for mutual cooperation

Scope:

- Faculty will be exchanged between two parties for the benefit of students. The faculty of one
 party with specialized knowledge will teach the subject to the students of the other college
- Faculty will be exchanged to conduct Faculty development programmes, Hands-on experience sessions.
- Students will be exchanged between two colleges to be exposed to the equipment available.
- The knowledge of Innovation, Technologies, Best practices and strengths will be exchanged between two colleges.

4. Limitations:

- This collaboration will be effective for five years duration. This may be extended for another five years with mutual consent.
- All disputes that arise out of this agreement shall be amicably settled between parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as to the date first written above.

Signed by:

For and behalf of

Director

Sri Durga Malleswa: Siddhartha Mahila Kalasaia Vijayawada-10 Witness:

PRINCIPAL

Sri Durga Malleswara

Siddhartha Mahila Kalasdia

Head, Dept. of Carlater Si ence

H.O.D

DEPT.OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Sri Durga Malleswara Siddhartha Mahila Kalasala, Durga Malleswara Mahatma Gandhi Road, Vijayawada – 520 010, Andhra Pradesh, INDIAlasa.

Signed by:

For and behalf of

Principal
Parvathaneni Brahmayya
Siddhartha College of Arts & Science
VUAYAWADA - 10.

Witness:

1. Qu

Director
vathaneni Brahmayya
na College of Arts & Science

Parvathaneni Brahmayya

Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science,
Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada-520 010, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA